CITY OF SANGER, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANGER, TEXAS, APPOINTING THE MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK AND DEPUTY COURT CLERK OF THE SANGER MUNICIPAL COURT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Chapter 7, Section 7.106 of the City of Sanger Code of Ordinance provides for the appointment of a Municipal Court Clerk, who shall serve for terms of two years; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the public interest to appoint the Municipal Court Clerk for the Sanger Municipal Court for two-year terms commencing on October 21, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANGER, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Angelica Tobias is hereby appointed as Municipal Court Clerk for the Municipal Court of the City of Sanger, Texas, for a term of two years commencing October 21, 2024.

SECTION 3. The City Manager is hereby authorized to oversee the daily operations and performance of the Municipal Court Clerk.

SECTION 4. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its approval.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANGER, TEXAS ON THE 21st OF DAY OCTOBER, 2024.

ATTEST:	APPROVED:	
Kelly Edwards, City Secretary	Thomas E. Muir, Mayor	